Tel: 066 7147002

Email: bookings@locallinkkerry.ie
Web: locallinkkerry.ie
@ @locallinkkerry

Operated By:

TFI Local Link Kerry, Island Point, Tralee Road
Industrial Estate, Tralee Road, Castleisland,
Co Kerry, V92 E894

TFI Local Link fares include single, return, weekly,
adult, young adult and child fares. Cash is accepted
and Free Travel Pass holders and children under 5
years travel for free. For more information on fares,
please visit: transportforireland.ie/fares/bus-fares
or call TFI Local Link Kerry.

Our vehicles are wheelchair accessible

Ask your driver or other staff member for assistance.

Full information on all available journeys and
connections on National Journey Planner at
www.transportforireland.ie

You can use the TFI Leap Card to pay for your ticket.
For further details, visit: transportforireland.ie

TFI Leap
Top-Up app

Service does not operate Christmas Day

PRRCIW
Wl (ocaliink

Route

282

Castletownbere to
Kenmare

DI
Wl local link

Kerry




&< Timetable

Castletownbere - Kenmare
Day(s): Monday to Sunday

CASTLETOWNBERE - KENMARE

Stop Name

Stops Location

Stop Number

Monday-Sunday & Public Holidays

Castletownbere Fire Station 12139 07:10 10:40 13:30 17:00
Eyeries Beara Necessities Café - 07:19 10:49 13:39 17:09
Eyeries Cross Eyeries Cross 637511 07:21 10:51 13:41 17:11
Ardgroom Post Office (Harrington's) 637501 07:32 11:02 13:52 17:22
Lauragh St. Killian's Church Bus Stop 637491 07:44 11:14 14:04 17:34
Tuosist Barrack Cross 631441 07:55 11:25 14:15 17:45
Cloonee Beara Camping 12629 07:59 11:29 14:19 17:49
Derreenacallaha Adjacent Harbour 12630 08:06 11:36 14:26 17:56
Dawros E)Tazosséﬁfof:ggf)House 12632 08:09 | 11:39 | 14:29 | 17:59
Kenmare Main Street (Tom Crean Shop) 255611 08:20 11:50 14:40 18:10

KENMARE - CASTLETOWNBERE

Stop Name Stops Location Stop Number Monday-Sunday & Public Holidays
Kenmare Main Street (Tom Crean Shop) 255611 08:40 12:00 15:15 18:30
Dawros Public House (The Sailors Bar) 12633 08:51 12:11 15:26 18:41
Derreenacallaha Opposite Harbour 12631 08:54 12:14 15:29 18:44
Cloonee Beara Camping 12629 09:01 12:21 15:36 18:51
Tuosist Barrack Cross 455411 09:05 12:25 15:40 18:55
Lauragh Opposite St Killian's Church Bus Stop 455401 09:16 12:36 15:51 19:06
Ardgroom Public House (Village Inn) 455391 09:28 12:48 16:03 19:18
Eyeries Cross Eyeries Cross 637631 09:39 12:59 16:14 19:29
Eyeries Beara Necessities Café - 09:41 13:01 16:16 19:31
Castletownbere Fire Station 12139 09:50 13:10 16:25 19:40




